POLLARD Born on 9th 
March 1918 in favour of 
REGINALD BRANTHWAVE 
Born on 5th January 1927, 
in respect of certain prop-
erty known as :ERF 480 
CAPE ST FRANCIS KOU-
GA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 
DIVISION OF HUMANS-
DORP PROVINCE OF THE 
EASTERN CAPE 

IN EXTENT 505 (FIVE 
HUNDRED AND FIVE) 
Square metres HELD BY 
Deed of Transfer 
T16559/1981CTN 

All interested persons 
having objection to the 
issue of such copy are 
hereby required to lodge 
the same in writing with the 
Registrar of Deeds: EAST-
ERN CAPE at QONCE 
within two weeks from the